Roto Grind Parts List

Part No. Description Price Effective June 1, 2008

036-04 Straps w/ pins for Spout (per Pair) 39.50 Part No. Description Price
072-445 2” Flange Bearing 92.00 590-05 Top Shear Plate w/bolts(1090) 128.80
072-458 1 3/16” Tub Roller Bearing 36.30 590-07 Standard Shear Plate (1090) 29.00
096-121 Shear Plate Acme Bolt 11.00 590-092 Top Shear Plate w /bolt(760) 73.10
104-08 Bracket for Literature Canister 12.00 590-155 Standard Shear Plate (760) 25.00
104-12 JEMM Governor Magnetic Sensor Bracket 16.80 640-02 Wheel, 6 Bolt 54.25
126-058 Thin Hammer Spacers (ea.) 0.85 642-055 Snap ring for Hammer Mill 0.70
126-121 Bushing for spout 0.45 656-01 Rotor Assembly (1090) 1.350.00
126-127 SF1 1/4” Q.D. Sprocket Hub (#80 chain) 44.00 656-068 Rotor Assembly - “D” Hole /6 Pin 1,250.00
130-01 Spout Adjustment Cable 2.50 672-345 1/2” Shear Bolt, Grade 8 6.50
136-01 Spout Adjustment Chain 1.95 672-346 5/8” Shear Bolt, Grade 8 7.50
146-350 Hyd. Motor seal kit (White) 75.00 682-04 Drive Shaft (1090) 175.00
150-008 Hose Carrier 51.15 682-06 Drive Shaft (760 Grain Grinder) 96.00
183-001 Coil, Solenoid Valve 37.60 682-08 Drive Shaft (1090 Grain Grinder) 116.00
184-042 1 3/16” Lock Collar 1.25 682-654 Tub Roller 137.50
210-04 Spout Shield w/ Hinge (760) 66.00 682-724 Drive Shaft (1982 & Newer) 162.00
210-05 Spout Shield w/ Hinge (1090) 73.15 694-100 Shield for Governor Control (JEMM) 45.00
222-03 Spout Cylinder Ear Weldment 24.25 694-361 Shield for Hydraulic Motor 125.00
223-004 Air Vent Flap Damper door (ea.) 13.00 694-363 Shield for Tub Roller (R.F. & L.R.) 52.00
234-04 Hinged door on Mill Housing (760) 82.50 694-364 Shield for Tub Roller (L.F & R.R) 52.00
234-05 Hinged door on Mill Housing (1090) 91.30 694-380 Drive line Shield 29.00
234-06 Replaceable bottom section (1090) 71.50 706-01 Spout Cable Pulley w/ Bushing 7.85
234-06SP  Replaceable bottom section (1090 W/ shear) 91.50 724-214 Thick Hammer Spacers (ea.) 0.85
234-003 Replaceable bottom section (760) 49.50 728-01 Axle Spindle - 6 Bolt 28.80
234-003SP  Replaceable bottom section (760 W/ shear) 69.50 733-01 Hitch - Bolt on Base 28.90
276-03 Cable Clamp (spout) 0.51 733-02 Hitch - Clevis for 1” Pin 24.00
276-04 Gimble for Spout Cable 0.81 734-06 Spout weldment Lower ¥ (760) 188.10
320-03 Adj. Riser Handle w/ Acme Rod 72.60 734-10 Complete Spout (760) 655.00
322-006 Twine Guard (ea.) 75.60 734-20 Spout weldment Lower ¥ (1090 7°x10) 195.80
326-190 Hitch PTO support 22.00 734-30 Spout weldment Lower ¥ (1090 10”°x10™) 205.80
328-001HS Std Hammer, 5/8” x 3” (hard faced ONLY) 33.00 734-014 Complete Spout (1090 {10”x 10™}) 750.00
328-001 Std Hammer (Casehardened ONLY) 37.40 734-015 Complete Spout (1090 {7°x 10}) 730.00
328-001H  Std Hammer (Hard faced & Casehardened) 46.60 738-01 Spout Spring 8.25
328-003 Lead Hammer, 3/4” x 4” 52.00 738-038 Hyd. Motor tension Spring (ea.) 14.80
328-003H I.ead Hammer, Hard Surfaced 70.00 740-269 #80 Tub Drive Sprocket 79.80
328-006 Alfalfa Hammer (1 per pin). {760} 134.40 748-011 Hitch Jack 60.50
328-008H  Lead Hammer for 1090 17 x 127 76.75 765-201 JEMM Governor 430.00
328-009 Alfalfa Hammer (1 per pin) (1090) 151.20 765-202 JEMM Magnetic Sensor 33.00
348-01 Upper Curved Spout Hood w/ Hardware. 285.60 765-204 Sensor Sprocket 52.25
348-02 Spout Deflector Hood (Curved spout) 46.75 765-206 JEMM Wining Cable 66.00
348-020 Adjustable Riser (760) 264.00 765-207 Vibration Isolator Bolts (set of 4) 17.50
348-020K  Adjustable Riser — Upgrade Kit (760) 450.50 765-200K  JEMM Governor Complete Kit 675.00
348-040 Adjustable riser (1090) 275.00 800-020 Implement Tire (235/75R15) {760} 106.50
348-021 Stabilizer Hood. 236.50 800-021 Implement Tire (265/75R15){1090} 178.00
348-17 Deflector (1090) 49.50 815-04 Tub Assembly (36 Deep) 2.385.60
348-18 Upper Curved Spout section (1090) 302.50 815-001 Tub Assembly (51 Deep) 2.548.00
350-05 Literature Canister 12.75 826-033 Hyd. Flow Divider 120.00
356-100 1/2” Male Hydraulic Coupler, Pioneer 7.90 826-034 Solenoid Valve 115.00
360-04 Wheel Hub, 6 Bolt 44.50 826-035 Hyd. Check Valve 33.00
389-01 Ladder 103.00 834-021 Power Supply Wire with Clips 54.00
400-155 Mill housing Bearing Angle (Left side) 63.00

400-156 Mill housing Bearing Angle (Right side) 63.00

400-348 Curved Weldment — in Mill section (1090) 75.00

407-140 Curved weldment - in Mill section. (760) 52.80

540-034 Hydraulic Motor, White, (32 cu in) 485.00

552-108 Acme Nut 3.80

580-207 Hammer Pin (D Hole & Snap ring) {760} 31.35

580-04 Pin for Hinged Mill Door (760) 6.10

580-05 Hammer Pin (D Hole & Snap ring) {1090} 39.95
580-06 Pin for Hinged Mill Door (1090) 6.50




Effective June 1, 2008

Roto Grind PTO Parts List

Walterscheid PTO Parts
04090 M12 Lock Nut 1.55
020466 M12 x 60 - 8.8 Shearbolt 1.70
87276 Shield Bearing 3.85
312209 Cross Bearing Repair Kit 56.60
362428 1 3/8” x 6 Spline, Tractor Slide Yoke 81.15
362430 1 3/8” x 21 Spline, Tractor Slide Yoke 82.35
362434 1 3/4” x 20 Spline, Tractor Slide Yoke 91.65
364915 Slide Collar Repair Kit 31.70
365305 Retainer Screw 0.29
365387 7 Ribbed Shield Cone 8.05
383333 Decal for Front ¥ 1.63
383334 Decal for Back %5 1.46
391291-IM  Complete Implement %5 342.75
391292-1000 Tractorl/2 PTO w/1000 rpm Yoke 285.50
391292-1000 Tractorl/2 PTO w/1000 rpm O.S. Yoke 361.75
391809 Shear bolt Clutch 272.00
391294 Yoke & Shaft 129.00
391295 Sleeve, Tube & Yoke 167.90
391296 Complete PTO w/ 1 3/8” x 21 Spline Yoke  606.00
391433 Inner Shield 33.50
391434 Outer Shield 33.50
391780-540 Complete Tractor 1/2 w /540 rpm Yoke 326.00
Optional Equipment
002-111 Touch Up Paint - Brown ( Can ) 10.25
002-222 Touch Up Paint - Orange ( Can ) 10.25
014-001 Big Round Assist 60.50
210-06 Extended Spout Shield (760) 23.10
210-07 Extended Spout Shield (1090) 34.10
222-100 Hyd Spout Swivel Kit (27x10°cyl) 760 only 280.00
222-02 2” x 4” Hydraulic Cylinder for Spout 124.00
257-02 2’ Spout Extension (Model 760 & GG7) 167.75
257-03 2’ Spout Extension 7”°x 10”(Model GG10) 194.00
257-04 2’ Spout Extension 10”x 10”(Model 1090) 205.00
312-017 Ear Corn Shield 505.00
348-019 Grain Hood for 7”” Mill Housing 946.00
348-19 Grain Hood for 10” Mill Housing 1090.00
348-06 Hopper for Shelled Corn Hood (7 Mill) 160.00
348-07 Shelled Corn Hood w/o Hopper (7 Mill) 188.00
348-08 Hopper for Shelled Corn Hood (10> Mill) 190.00
348-09 Shelled Corn Hood w/o Hopper (10> Mill) 220.00
404-999 Oversized Hitch Clevis 95.25

Roto Grind Parts List

Walterscheid 2600 PTO Parts

Heavy Duty PTO’s for 240-320 HP Grain Grinders only

No Shear Bolt Protection

177920 Inboard Yoke 172.80
304578 Spring Pin (roll pin) 4.14
326245 Series 2600 Cross Bearing Kit 100.45
342315 Cone Shield Bearing 5.50
355156 Shield Support Bearing 3.55
362436 Tractor Yoke (1-3/4 20 Spline) 207.20
365407 Shield Cone 8.25
390727 Splined Shaft 334.00
390738 Inboard Yoke- Tube-Sleeve 312.40
396200 Implement Yoke (1-15/16™) 285.30
396240 Outer Shield 53.45
396241 Inner Shield 55.10
396199 Complete PTO (Front & Back) 1,062.00
350-001 Bunk Feeder 253.00
356-080 Set of 2 Hydraulic Hoses for Spout Cylinder 115.00
580-101 Hammer Tie Pins (760) 11.50
580-202 Hammer Tie Pins (1090) w/o short lead 12.50
734-050 Spout Swivel (760) 277.75
734-100 Spout Swivel (1090) {7x10 to 10x10} 341.00
734-07 Short Spout w/ Deflector (7 Mill) 176.00
734-07-H  Short Spout w/ lugs for hyd. cyl. 244.00
734-16 Short Spout w/ Deflector (10 Mill) 198.00
815-003 Tub Flare Extension Kit 973.50
900-002 Transport Kit for 3-PT Grain Grinders 962.50
Water Valve Kit for Tub Grinders 100.00
826-047 Water Valve & Weld Fittings 25.00
Complete set of Decals Frame only 25.50
Complete set of Decals for tub only 19.65
Fine grind kit for GG10 646.25
Fine grind kit for GG7 223.00




